EUC 051516: Item 17 — Report re Council Action

Items below approved by EUC June 20; scheduled for Council on date indicated.

(8/18) Authorize negotiation and execution of a 36-month contract with SOLIX, INC., to provide
automatic enrollment administrator services for the Customer Assistance Program in an amount
not to exceed $3,900,000, with two 12-month extension options in an amount not to exceed
$1,300,000 per extension option, for a total contract amount not to exceed $6,500,000.

Items below approved by EUC July 18; approved by Council on date indicated.

(8/11) Authorize negotiation and execution of a 36-month contract with DOOSAN GRIDTECH (which
bought 1IENERGY SERVICES, LLC.), to provide energy storage and control software implementation,
economic modeling and analysis services, in an amount not to exceed $4,501,000.

(8/4) Authorize the negotiation and execution of a 36-month lease agreement with Casa Marco TX IllI,
LLC, for approximately 49,397 square feet (1.134 acres) of surface area space located at 201 West
Howard Lane for a temporary construction laydown yard to support several major electric transmission
projects, in an amount not to exceed $360,000, with two 12-month extension options in the amount of
$120,000 each, for a total amount not to exceed $600,000. (District 7)

(8/11) Authorize award and execution of a 24-month contract with NESCO, LLC, to provide for the rental
of aerial towers and digger derricks, in an amount not to exceed $233,350, with three 12-month extension
options in an amount not to exceed $116,675 per extension option, for a total contract amount not to
exceed $583,375.

(8/11)(Various Departments; AE’s estimated annual share: $200,000) Authorize award and execution of a
36-month contract with 5-F MECHANICAL GROUP, INC. to provide minor plumbing maintenance,
installation, and repair services in an amount not to exceed $2,955,000, with three 12-month extension
options in an amount not to exceed $985,000 per extension option, for a total contract amount not to
exceed $5,910,000.

(8/11)(Various Departments; AE’s estimated share: $720,000) Authorize an amendment to the contract
with NALCO COMPANY to provide continued equipment supply and service for chemical water
treatment programs at various City facilities to add one six-month extension option in an amount not to
exceed $800,000 for a revised total contract amount not to exceed $9,800,000.

(8/4) Authorize negotiation and execution of a 12-month contract with FIRETROL PROTECTION
SYSTEMS INC, or one of the other qualified offerors to Request For Proposals CAK0002, to provide fire
systems testing and maintenance, in an amount not to exceed $897,000, with two 24-month extension
options in an amount not to exceed $1,794,000 per extension option, for a total contract amount not to
exceed $4,485,000.

Items below approved by EUC July 18; scheduled for Council on date indicated.

(8/18) [Note: This RCA being replaced with 5yr lease] Authorize negotiation and execution of a 12-
month extension option to the current lease agreement for approximately 71,920 square feet of office
space for Austin Energy, located at 811 Barton Springs Road, with CORNERSTONE HOLDING, LP, in
an amount not to exceed $2,211,540 (District 9).

(8/18) Authorize negotiation and execution of a 24-month contract with HOWROYD-WRIGHT
EMPLOYMENT AGENCY INC DBA APPLEONE, or one of the other qualified offerors to Request For
Proposals RMJ0306, to provide call center staffing services in an amount not to exceed$18,422,565, with



10.

11.

12.

13.

three 12-month extension options in an amount not to exceed $9,211,283per extension option, for a total
contract amount not to exceed$46,056,414.

(8/18) Approve issuance of a rebate to Apple, Inc., for the installation of energy efficiency measures at
its Riata Vista Phase 11B Campus and Central Plant, located at 5401 and 5501 West Parmer Lane, in an
amount not to exceed $248,019. (District 6)

(8/18) Approve issuance of a rebate to Texas Old Manor Housing, for performing energy efficiency
improvements at the Primrose of Shadow Creek Apartments located at 1026 Clayton Lane, in an amount
not to exceed $152,657. (District 1)

(8/18) Approve issuance of a rebate to Texas Old Manor Housing, for performing energy efficiency
improvements at the Rosemont at the Hidden Creek Apartments located at 9345 U.S. Highway 290 East,
in an amount not to exceed $143,428. (District 1)

(8/18) Approve issuance of a rebate to Cascade Affordable Housing, for performing energy efficiency
improvements at the Rosemont at the Williamson Creek Apartments located at 4509 East St. EImo Road,
in an amount not to exceed $79,612. (District 2)



